#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrys Energy Group, Inc.		08/06/2010	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ecolab Inc.		
Street Address:	70 Wabasha Street North		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55102		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4067559	ECOVATIONS		
Registration Number:	4067560	ECOVATIONS		
Registration Number:	4067561	ECOVATIONS		
Registration Number:	4183557	ECOVATIONS		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6512047522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6517955978

Email: edward.courtney@ecolab.com

Correspondent Name: Edward R. Courtney, Esq.

Address Line 1: 370 Wabasha Street North

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward R. Courtney
Signature:	/erc/

900239422 REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0495

4067559

CH S115 00 2

Date:	11/26/2012
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Trademark Assignment from Integrys Energy Group to Ecolab Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Integrys Energy Group to Ecolab Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Integrys Energy Group to Ecolab Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0496

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is entered into by Integrys Energy Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with a principal address at 130 East Randolph Street, Chicago, IL 60601 ("Assignor") and Ecolab Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal address at 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, MN 55102 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the marks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, which are registered in the United States Patent and Marks Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant the terms of the Settlement and License Agreement, dated August 6, 2010, entered into by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Settlement and License Agreement"), Assignee agreed to assign said Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof and the registrations therefor.
- 2. This Assignment is made subject to and with the benefit of the terms and conditions and other provisions of the Settlement and License Agreement, the terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth herein, if there is any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Settlement and License Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Settlement and License Agreement shall control.
- 3. The matters recited above are hereby incorporated into this Assignment, with the same effect and as though fully set forth herein.

INTEG	RYS ENERGY	GRO	UP, INC.	
	"Assignor"			
Ву:	"Assignor"			-
	Vice Presi			
Title:	Counsel	and	Assistant	Secretary
Dated:	November	2,	, 2012	

103112/2683869/1

STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>)
)ss:

On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2012 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state/country of <u>IL/USA</u>, personally appeared <u>Jodi J. Caro</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witgess my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Notarization

COUNTY OF Cook

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUZANNA NOWACZYK
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/18/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0498

# SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.
ECOVATIONS	4067559	09/09/2011	77565970
	4067560	12/06/2011	77565999
ecovations	4067561	12/06/2011	77566016
	4183557	07/31/2012	77566030

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 11/26/2012**